FORM PTO-1619A			U.S. Department of Commerce
Empres 08/30/00 ONB 0681-0027	11-21-2	800	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
CSAY-0027	1035361		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents Submission Type	Conveyance	,, <u></u>	cumeni(s) or copid
X New 11-29	Asalgnmen	• • —	reement 2
Resubmission (Non-Records Document ID#	License	Change of h	lame amel
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Mergor	Other	
Corrective Document Real # Frame #	(F	U.S. Governme or Use ONLY by U.S. Governme Departmental File	nt ant Agendes) Secret File
Conveying Party(les)	Mark If additi	onal names of conveying pa	infles attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Martin P. Goet	:2		11 13 2001
Name (line 2)			Exacution Date
Second Party Name (Ne-1) Merrill A. Ha	tcher		Morth Day Year 11 13 2001
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark If additional names	of receiving perties attached
Name (Mail) Clarisay, Inco	rporated		If document to be recorded to an observation and the
Name (iina 2) a Corporation	of Taxas		receiving party is not domictied in the United States, an appointment
Address (Mns 1) 2626 Howell S	treet, Suite 040		of a domestic ropresentative is attached. (Designation must be e
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment)
Address (Ine 3) Dallas	Texas	752	04 No Code
Domestic Representative N	Same and Address Er	oter for the first Receiving P	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (IIne 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
4/2001 EFLORES 00000035 09997860 C:581 40.00			
pathering the data passing to complete the Cover 3. =D.C. 2023 and to the Office of Information and Rep Information Consection Sudget Package -0601-0627,	rtion is setmeted to evening approximately 30 mini- tions. Band comments reperding the business submit visiting Affairs. Office of Nanagement and Budget, P Palant and Tradamark Assignment Practice. DO No its to be recorded with required co	n fo the U.S. Propin and Trimbonark (apanyork reduction Project (6434-0 D) arno requests to record A	office, CNM information Officer, Washington, 227), Wissington, D.C. 20603, Res OMB SSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS,

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231...

BEST AVAZLABLE

FORM PTO-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Daparment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r (972) 480-8800
Name Pavid H, Hitt		
Address (Ilme 1) Hitt Gaines & Boisby	un, P.C.	
Addrass (Bre 2) P.O. Box 832570		
Address (Vn= 3) Richardson, Texas 75	580	
Address (fine 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of Including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance doc ts.	ument # 7
Application Number(s) or Patent N	umber(S) Mark the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	If additional numbers attached
Patent Application Number(s) N/A 09/997860 If this document is being filed together with a new filed by the first named executing investor.	Pati	ent Numbor(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Num has not been assigned.		PCT
Number of Properties	total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amou	int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Deposit Account	additional face can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	I belief, the foregoing information is tru- to original document. Charges to depo-	sit account are suthorized, as
David H. Hitt	Signature	11/29/2001 Date
Name of Person Signing	Ø1511101010	~~~

FORM PTO-1619C Extra DACOPS CMB 0861-0027	ECORDATION FORM COVER S CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	SHEET Page 3	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office PATENT
Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties	Mark it odditional namus of col	nveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (see 1) Christopher E. J	ones		11 13 2001
Name (itne 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (un=2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		0	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(les)	Mark if additions	ing privilegant to sense it	ties attuched
Enter additional Receiving Party(les)	Lawred 1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	150
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded lean easignment end the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			demiciled in the United States, an appointment of a democity representative
Addross (line 1)			la attached. (Designation must be a separaty document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment)
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip C	oda
Name (line 1)			H document to be recorded
Namo (Inne 2)			receiving party is not domicified in the United States, an appointment of o
Address (line 1)			domestic representative to attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
			Astignment)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Şîgi Mê eyniry	Z-J-p	Cod
Address (line 3) Application Number(s) or Pat		itional numbers attached	(
Address (line 3) Application Number(s) or Pat	tent Number(s) Mark Hadd nber er the Palant Number (DO NOT ENTER	itional numbers attached	(sama propaity).
Address (line 3) Application Number(s) or Pat Enter either the Patent Application Num	tent Number(s) Mark Hadd nber er the Palant Number (DO NOT ENTER	itional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the	(sama propaity).
Address (line 3) Application Number(s) or Pat Enter either the Patent Application Num	tent Number(s) Mark Hadd nber er the Palant Number (DO NOT ENTER	itional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the	(sama propaity).
Address (line 3) Application Number(s) or Pat Enter either the Patent Application Num	tent Number(s) Mark Hadd nber er the Palant Number (DO NOT ENTER	itional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the	(sama propaity).
Address (line 3) Application Number(s) or Pat Enter either the Patent Application Num	tent Number(s) Mark Hadd nber er the Palant Number (DO NOT ENTER	itional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the	(sama propaity).
Address (line 3) Application Number(s) or Pat Enter either the Patent Application Num	tent Number(s) Mark Hadd nber er the Palant Number (DO NOT ENTER	itional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the	(sama proparty).

PATENT REEL: 021874 FRAME: 0990 DOCKET NO. CSAY-0027

NOV. 21. 2008 11:22AM

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Martin P. Goetz, a citizen of United States of America and resident of Dallas County, and the State of Texas, and Mcrrill A. Hatcher, a citizen of United States of America and resident of Dallas County, and the State of Texas, and Christopher E. Jones, a citizen of United States of America and resident of Tarrant County, and the State of Texas, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "Hermetic Package for Pyroelectric-Sensitive Electronic Device and Method of Manufacturing the Same" disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (Application No. 29/2800. filed 1/01. 29, 2001.), said application having been executed concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, Clatisay, Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Texas, having offices at 2626 Howell Street, Suite 840, Dallas, Texas 75204 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; we authorize David H. Hitt of Hitt Gaines & Boisbrun, P.C. to insert in the parenthesis above the application number and filing date of said application when known; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 021874 FRAME: 0991 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal this 13th day of Aovember, 2001.

Martin P. Goetz Moth

STATE OF Jeyas

COUNTY OF Dallas

00000

On this 13th day of Movember, 2001, before me personally came Martin P. Goetz, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

LAURA C. MCREE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
ANT 19, 2005

Lawa C. Mc Bee Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

4-19-2005

STATE OF Jeyes COUNTY OF Dollar

On this 13th day of November, 2001, before me personally came Merrill A. Hatcher, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

LAURA C. MOBEE NY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRI 10, 2005

Jaura C. McBee Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Christopher E. Jones

STATE OF Leve

COUNTY OF <u>Jallas</u>

On this 13th day of November, 2001, before me personally came Christopher E. Jones, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

LAURA C. MOBEE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
April 19, 2005

Laura C. Mc Bee.
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

4-19-05